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Model：LJY9012

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before
operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The
appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please
forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software
updates on our product.
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INSTRUCTIONS
Thank you very much for choosing this product. Please read all the instructions
before using it. The information will help you achieve the best possible results.
PLEASE NOTE! Drawings in this manual are for illustration purposes only and in
some details may differ from the actual product.
ATTENTION! Read all safety warnings and all instructions. Failure to follow the
warnings and instructions may result in serious injury or even death.
Please place in a position that children cannot climb or move, so that the product
does not fall over and injure children.

USAGE SAFETY
1. Select an area for assembly that is clean and free of any debris that might cause
persons working on the assembly to trip.
2. Preview the assembly instructions in your operator’s manual before proceeding
further.
3. After completing assembly, thoroughly inspect the machine to be sure that all
nuts, bolts or any other fastener assemblies have been thoroughly tightened.
4.The product is intended for flattening of large areas and used for flattening only,
do not use for dinging, chiseling, shoveling, clapping or other type of labor. Do not
use it Violently.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
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TECHNICAL PARAMETERS
Model LJY9012
Colour Silver

Product size (mm) 762x360x2190mm

Part List

A x1 B x2 C x1

D x2 E x2



4

ASSEMBLY STEPS

STEP1

B X1 C X1

STEP2

B X1
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STEP3

A X1
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Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
EC REP: E-CrossStu GmbH.
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.
UK REP: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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Rastrillo nivelador de césped
MODELO: LJY9012
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Modelo: LJY90 12

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las instrucciones del
manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el derecho de interpretar este
manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto dependerá del producto que haya
recibido. Le rogamos que nos disculpe si no le informamos de nuevo si hay
actualizaciones tecnológicas o de software en nuestro producto.

INSTRUCCIONES
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Muchas gracias por elegir este producto . Lea todas las instrucciones antes de
usarlo. La información le ayudará a conseguir los mejores resultados posibles.
¡ATENCIÓN! Los dibujos de este manual son para Sólo con fines ilustrativos y en
algunos detalles puede difieren del producto real.

¡ATENCIÓN! Lea todas las advertencias de seguridad e instrucciones. No

seguirlas puede causar lesiones graves o incluso la muerte.
Colóquelo en una posición donde los niños no puedan trepar ni moverse, para que
el producto no se caiga y los lastime.

SEGURIDAD DE USO
1. Seleccione un área para el montaje que esté limpia y libre de residuos que
puedan hacer tropezar a las personas que trabajan en el montaje.
2. Consulte las instrucciones de montaje en el manual del operador antes de
continuar.
3. Después de completar el montaje , inspeccione minuciosamente la máquina
para asegurarse de que todas las tuercas y pernos o cualquier otro conjunto de
sujetadores estén completamente apretados.
4. El producto está diseñado para aplanar áreas grandes. y se utiliza únicamente
para aplanar, No usar para hacer ruido, cincelado, palear, aplausos u otro tipo de
trabajo. No lo use violentamente.

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES
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PARÁMETROS TÉCNICOS
Modelo LJY90 12
Color​ Plata​

Tamaño del
producto (mm) 762 x 360 x 2190 mm

Lista de piezas

A x1 B x2 C x1

D x2 E x2
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S DEL MONTAJE

PASO
1

B X1 do X1

PASO
2

B X1
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PASO
3

A X1
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Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
REPRESENTANTE CE: E-CrossStu GmbH.
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Fráncfort del Meno.
REPRESENTANTE DEL REINO UNIDO: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Oficina 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREET, EASTWOOD, NSW 2122, Australia
Importado a EE.UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 9173 0
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Gräsmattajämnare kratta
MODELL: LJY9012
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Modell: LJY90 12

Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant innan du
använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av vår
användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den produkt du
mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera dig igen om det finns
några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår produkt.

INSTRUKTIONER
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Tack så mycket för att du valde den här produkten . Läs alla instruktioner innan du
använder den. Informationen kommer att hjälpa dig att uppnå bästa möjliga
resultat.
OBSERVERA! Ritningarna i denna manual är avsedda för endast
illustrationsändamål och i vissa detaljer kan skilja sig från den faktiska produkten.
OBS! Läs alla säkerhetsvarningar och alla instruktioner. Underlåtenhet att följa
varningarna och instruktionerna kan leda till allvarliga skador eller till och med
dödsfall.
Placera produkten på en plats där barn inte kan klättra eller röra sig, så att den inte
välter och skadar barn.

ANVÄNDNINGSSÄKERHET
1. Välj ett område för montering som är rent och fritt från skräp som kan orsaka att
personer som arbetar med monteringen snublar.
2. Förhandsgranska monteringsanvisningarna i din bruksanvisning innan du
fortsätter .
3. Efter avslutad montering, kontrollera maskinen noggrant för att säkerställa att
alla muttrar, bultar och eller andra fästelement har dragits åt ordentligt.
4. Produkten är avsedd för utjämning av stora ytor och används endast för
utplattande, använd inte för dingling, mejsling, skotta, klappning eller annan typ av
arbete. Använd den inte våldsamt.

SPARA DESSA INSTRUKTIONER
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TEKNISKA PARAMETRAR
Modell LJY90 12
Färg​ Silver​

Produktstorlek
(mm) 762x360x2190mm

Dellista​ ​

En x1 B x2 C x1

D x2 E x2
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MONTERINGSSTEG S

STEG1

B X1 C X1

STEG2

B X1



5

STEG3
E
n

X1
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Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
EU-representant: E-CrossStu GmbH.
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.
REPRESENTANT FÖR STORBRITANNIEN: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Kontor 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Svit 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 9173 0
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Gazon egalisatiehark
MODEL: LJY9012
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Model: LJY90 12

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door voordat u het
product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om de gebruiksaanwijzing
duidelijk te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product is afhankelijk van het product
dat u hebt ontvangen. Neemt u het ons niet kwalijk dat we u niet meer op de
hoogte stellen van eventuele technologische of software-updates voor ons
product.
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INSTRUCTIES
Hartelijk dank dat u voor dit product hebt gekozen . Lees de instructies aandachtig
door voordat u het gebruikt. Met deze informatie kunt u de best mogelijke
resultaten behalen.
LET OP! De tekeningen in deze handleiding zijn bedoeld als voorbeeld. uitsluitend
ter illustratie en in sommige details mogelijk afwijken van het daadwerkelijke
product.
LET OP! Lees alle veiligheidswaarschuwingen en instructies. Het niet opvolgen
van de waarschuwingen en instructies kan leiden tot ernstig letsel of zelfs de dood.
Plaats het product op een plek waar kinderen er niet op kunnen klimmen of het
kunnen verplaatsen, zodat het niet omvalt en kinderen zich niet kunnen
verwonden.

GEBRUIKSVEILIGHEID
1. Kies een plek voor de montage die schoon is en vrij van vuil waar personen die
aan de montage werken over kunnen struikelen.
2. Bekijk de montage-instructies in de handleiding voordat u verdergaat.
3. Controleer de machine na het voltooien van de montage grondig om er zeker
van te zijn dat alle moeren en bouten goed vastzitten . of andere
bevestigingselementen goed vastgedraaid zijn.
4. Het product is bedoeld voor het egaliseren van grote oppervlakken en alleen
gebruikt voor het afvlakken, niet gebruiken om te deuken, beitelen, scheppen,
klappen of een andere vorm van arbeid. Gebruik het niet met geweld.

BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES
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TECHNISCHE PARAMETERS
Model LJY90 12
Kleur​ Zilver​

Productgrootte
(mm) 762x360x2190mm

Onderdeellijst​ ​

Een x1 B x2 C x1

D x2 E x2
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MONTAGESTAP S

STAP
1

B X1 C X1



5

STAP
2

B X1



6

STAP
3

A X1
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Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
EG-vertegenwoordiger: E-CrossStu GmbH.
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.
VK VERTEGENWOORDIGER: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
T.a.v. YH Consulting Limited Kantoor 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 9173 0
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Râteau niveleur de pelouse
MODÈLE : LJY9012
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Modèle : LJY90 12

Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement l'intégralité du
manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter clairement ce
manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du produit que vous avez reçu.
Veuillez nous excuser de ne plus vous informer des mises à jour technologiques
ou logicielles de notre produit.

INSTRUCTIONS

Lawn Leveler Rake
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Merci d'avoir choisi ce produit . Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions
avant utilisation. Ces informations vous aideront à obtenir les meilleurs résultats
possibles.
ATTENTION ! Les dessins dans ce manuel sont à titre indicatif. à des fins
d'illustration uniquement et dans certains détails peuvent diffèrent du produit réel.
ATTENTION ! Veuillez lire attentivement tous les avertissements de sécurité et
toutes les instructions. Le non-respect de ces avertissements et instructions peut
entraîner des blessures graves, voire mortelles.
Veuillez placer le produit dans une position où les enfants ne peuvent pas grimper
ou se déplacer, afin qu'il ne tombe pas et ne blesse pas les enfants.

SÉCURITÉ D'UTILISATION
1. Choisissez une zone d’assemblage propre et exempte de tout débris
susceptible de faire trébucher les personnes travaillant sur l’assemblage.

2. Consultez les instructions d’assemblage dans votre manuel d’utilisation avant

de continuer.
3. Une fois l'assemblage terminé, inspectez soigneusement la machine pour vous
assurer que tous les écrous et boulons ou tout autre ensemble de fixation ont été
soigneusement serrés.
4. Le produit est destiné à l'aplanissement de grandes surfaces et utilisé
uniquement pour l'aplatissement, ne pas utiliser pour faire des bruits, ciselage,
pelleter, applaudissements ou autre type de travail. Ne l'utilisez pas de manière
violente.

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS
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PARAMÈTRES TECHNIQUES
Modèle LJY90 12

Couleur​ Argent​
Taille du produit

(mm) 762x360x2190mm

Liste des pièces

Un x1 B x2 C x1

D x2 E x2
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ÉTAPE D'ASSEMBLAGE S

ÉTAPE
1

B X1 C X1



5

ÉTAPE
2

B X1



6

ÉTAPE
3

U
N

X1
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Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
REPRÉSENTANT CE : E-CrossStu GmbH.
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Francfort-sur-le-Main.
REPRÉSENTANT AU ROYAUME-UNI : YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
A/S YH Consulting Limited Bureau 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
Importé en AUS : SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREET, EASTWOOD, NSW 2122, Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 9173 0
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Rasennivellierer
MODELL: LJY9012
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Modell: LJY90 12

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig durch,
bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich eine klare Auslegung
unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Aussehen des Produkts hängt vom
gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte haben Sie Verständnis dafür, dass wir Sie nicht erneut
über Technologie- oder Software-Updates informieren.

ANWEISUNGEN

Lawn Leveler Rake
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Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für dieses Produkt entschieden haben . Bitte lesen Sie
vor der Verwendung alle Anweisungen . Die Informationen helfen Ihnen, die
bestmöglichen Ergebnisse zu erzielen.
BITTE BEACHTEN! Die Zeichnungen in diesem Handbuch dienen dienen lediglich
Illustrationszwecken und können in einigen Details vom tatsächlichen Produkt
abweichen.
ACHTUNG! Lesen Sie alle Sicherheitshinweise und Anweisungen. Die
Nichtbeachtung der Hinweise und Anweisungen kann zu schweren Verletzungen
oder sogar zum Tod führen.
Bitte platzieren Sie es an einer Stelle, an der Kinder nicht klettern oder sich
bewegen können, damit das Produkt nicht umfällt und Kinder verletzt.

SICHERHEIT BEI DER VERWENDUNG
1. Wählen Sie für die Montage einen Bereich aus, der sauber und frei von
Fremdkörpern ist , über die Personen, die an der Montage arbeiten, stolpern
könnten.
2. Sehen Sie sich die Montageanleitung in Ihrer Bedienungsanleitung an, bevor
Sie fortfahren .
3. Überprüfen Sie die Maschine nach Abschluss der Montage gründlich, um
sicherzustellen, dass alle Muttern, Schrauben oder andere
Befestigungsbaugruppen wurden gründlich festgezogen.
4. Das Produkt ist zum Glätten großer Flächen bestimmt und nur zum Abflachen
verwendet, nicht zum Klingeln verwenden, Meißeln, Schaufeln, Klatschen oder
andere Arten von Arbeit. Verwenden Sie es nicht gewaltsam.

BEWAHREN SIE DIESE ANWEISUNGEN AUF
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TECHNISCHE PARAMETER
Modell LJY90 12
Farbe​ Silber​

Produktgröße (mm) 762 x 360 x 2190 mm

Teileliste​ ​

Ein x1 B x2 C x1

D x2 E x2
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MONTAGESTRITT S

SCHRI
TT 1

B X1 C X1



5

SCHRI
TT 2

B X1



6

SCHRI
TT 3

A X1
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Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
EG-Vertreter: E-CrossStu GmbH.
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.
UK-VERTRETER: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
Nach AUS importiert: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien
In die USA importiert: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 9173 0
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Grabie wyrównujące trawnik
MODEL: LJY9012
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Model: LJY90 12

To jest oryginalna instrukcja obsługi. Przed użyciem prosimy o dokładne
zapoznanie się z treścią instrukcji. Firma VEVOR zastrzega sobie prawo do
jednoznacznej interpretacji niniejszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd produktu zależy od
stanu, w jakim go otrzymali Państwo. Prosimy o wyrozumiałość, ale nie będziemy
Państwa ponownie informować o aktualizacjach technologicznych lub
oprogramowania naszego produktu.

Lawn Leveler Rake
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INSTRUKCJE
Dziękujemy bardzo za wybór tego produktu . Przed użyciem prosimy o
przeczytanie całej instrukcji . Informacje te pomogą Ci osiągnąć najlepsze możliwe
rezultaty.
UWAGA! Rysunki w niniejszej instrukcji mają charakter poglądowy. wyłącznie w
celach ilustracyjnych, a niektóre szczegóły mogą różnić się od rzeczywistego
produktu.

UWAGA! Należy przeczytać wszystkie ostrzeżenia dotyczące bezpieczeństwa i

instrukcje. Nieprzestrzeganie ostrzeżeń i instrukcji może spowodować poważne

obrażenia, a nawet śmierć.
Należy umieścić produkt w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci, uniemożliwiając im
wspinanie się i poruszanie, tak aby nie doszło do jego przewrócenia i zranienia
dzieci.

BEZPIECZEŃSTWO UŻYTKOWANIA
1. Wybierz miejsce montażu, które będzie czyste i wolne od wszelkich
zanieczyszczeń , które mogłyby spowodować potknięcie się osób pracujących
przy montażu.
2. Przed przystąpieniem do dalszych czynności zapoznaj się z instrukcją montażu
w podręczniku operatora.
3. Po zakończeniu montażu należy dokładnie sprawdzić maszynę, aby upewnić
się, że wszystkie nakrętki i śruby są dokręcone . lub jakiekolwiek inne elementy
mocujące zostały dokładnie dokręcone.
4. Produkt przeznaczony do wyrównywania dużych powierzchni i służy wyłącznie
do spłaszczania, nie używać do dzwonienia, dłutowanie, łopatowanie, klaskanie
lub inny rodzaj pracy. Nie używaj tego w sposób gwałtowny.

ZACHOWAJ TE INSTRUKCJE
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PARAMETRY TECHNICZNE
Model LJY90 12
Kolor​ Srebro​

Rozmiar produktu
(mm) 762x360x2190mm

Lista części​

A x1 B x2 C x1

D x2 E x2
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S MONTAŻU

KROK
1

B X1 C X1



5

KROK
2

B X1



6

KROK
3

A X1
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Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.
Przedstawiciel WE: E-CrossStu GmbH.
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt nad Menem.
PRZEDSTAWICIEL W WIELKIEJ BRYTANII: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Biuro 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Apartament 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 9173 0
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Rastrello livellatore per prato
MODELLO: LJY9012
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Modello: LJY90 12

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le
istruzioni del manuale prima dell'uso. VEVOR si riserva la piena interpretazione
del proprio manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto dipenderà dal prodotto ricevuto.
Vi preghiamo di scusarci se non vi informeremo più in caso di aggiornamenti
tecnologici o software sul nostro prodotto.

ISTRUZIONI

Lawn Leveler Rake
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Grazie mille per aver scelto questo prodotto . Si prega di leggere attentamente
tutte le istruzioni prima di utilizzarlo. Le informazioni ti aiuteranno a raggiungere i
migliori risultati possibili.
NOTA BENE! I disegni in questo manuale sono per solo a scopo illustrativo e in
alcuni dettagli può differiscono dal prodotto reale.
ATTENZIONE! Leggere tutte le avvertenze di sicurezza e tutte le istruzioni. La
mancata osservanza delle avvertenze e delle istruzioni può causare lesioni gravi o
addirittura la morte.
Posizionare il prodotto in una posizione in cui i bambini non possano arrampicarsi
o spostarlo, in modo che non cada e non ferisca i bambini.

SICUREZZA D'USO
1. Selezionare un'area per l'assemblaggio pulita e priva di detriti che potrebbero
far inciampare le persone che lavorano sull'assemblaggio.
2. Prima di procedere oltre , leggere attentamente le istruzioni di montaggio
riportate nel manuale dell'operatore.
3. Dopo aver completato il montaggio, ispezionare attentamente la macchina per
assicurarsi che tutti i dadi, i bulloni o qualsiasi altro gruppo di fissaggio sia stato
serrato a fondo.
4. Il prodotto è destinato alla spianatura di ampie superfici e utilizzato solo per
appiattire, non usare per suonare, cesellatura, spalare, applausi o altri tipi di lavoro.
Non usarlo in modo violento.

CONSERVARE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI
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PARAMETRI TECNICI
Modello LJY90 12
Colore​ Argento​

Dimensioni del
prodotto (mm) 762x360x2190mm

Elenco delle parti

Un x1 B x2 C x1

D x2 E x2
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FASE DI MONTAGGIO S

PASS
O 1

B X1 C X1



5

PASS
O 2

B X1



6

PASS
O 3

U
N

X1
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Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
RAPPRESENTANTE CE: E-CrossStu GmbH.
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Francoforte sul Meno.
RAPPRESENTANTE DEL REGNO UNITO: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Ufficio 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 9173 0




